## CONFIDENTIAL

## Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL

KCC WICHITA

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 163-23,558 -00-00
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	County: Rooks
Address: P. O. Box 399	CSENW_SW_Sec. 5 Twp. 10_ S. R. 20_
City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846	1850 FSL feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: N/A	1200 FWL feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Joe Smith CONFIDENTIAL	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 620 ) 275-2963	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: ROBERTSON Well #: 10
License: 31548	Field Name: MARCOTTE
Wellsite Geologist: Jason Alm	Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2262' Kelly Bushing: 2270'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3962' Plug Back Total Depth: 3940'
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 213.51' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  If yes, show depth set 1741'  Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1741'
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 130 sx cmt.
Well Name:	sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A LTTT NH 8-20-6
DeepeningRe-perfConv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content 12,000 ppm Fluid volume 300 bbls
	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Lease Name: License No.:
10-2-06 10-6-06 10-19-06	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
	Docker No
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 13 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.  All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regular herein are complete and copies to the basis of my knowledge.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Compliance Coordinator Date: 12-12-06	Letter of Confidentiality Received
	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received
2006	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: 1000	UIC Distribution RECEIVED
Date Commission Expires: 1104 DEBRA J. PURCE	
Date Commission Expires: Notary Public State of Ke	DEC 13 2006

KCC

Operator Name: Am	erican warrior, I	nc.	·	Lease	Name:	ROBERTSO	N	Well #: <u>10</u>	الناول الا
Sec. 5 Twp. 1	0 S. R. 20	Eas	t 🔽 West	County					CONFIDE
INSTRUCTIONS: SI tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Logs	n and closed, flowir covery, and flow rate	ig and shu es if gas to	t-in pressures, surface test, a	whether sh along with fi	iut-in pr	essure reached	I static level, hvd	rostatic pressu	res bottom bole
Drill Stem Tests Take		Y	es 🗹 No		ای	_og Format	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	_ Y	es 🗹 No		Nan Anh	ne lydrite		<sub>Тор</sub> 1762	Datum
Cores Taken		Y	es 🔽 No		Bas	-		1802	+508 +468
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		V	es 🗌 No		Тор			3271	-1021
					Hec	bner Sb		3492	-1222
List All E. Logs Run:					Tore	onto		3516	-1246
Borehole Comp					Lan	sing		3534	-1264
Compensated Dual Induction	Porosity Log, I	Microres	sistivity Log	<b>g</b> ,	BK			3754	-1484
Dual muuction	Log,	**************************************			Arb	uckle		3838	-1568
		Bono		RECORD	V N				
Purpose of String	Size Hole		e Casing	Weig		ermediate, produc	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Perce
Surface Pipe	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	(In O.D.)	20#		Depth 213.51'	Cement	Used	Additives
Production Pipe		5-1/2'		14#		3962'	Common EA/2	150 sx	3% cc 2% ge
					<del> </del>	0002	L/12	130 5X	
		<u> </u>							
Purpose:	Depth					JEEZE RECORD	)		
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks (	Jsed		Type and	Percent Additives	3
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify	ON RECOR Footage of E	D - Bridge Plug ach Interval Perf	s Set/Type orated			cture, Shot, Cemer		rd Depti
4 :	3838' to 3845'	·							
								111	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer At		Liner Run			
2-3 Date of First, Resumerd		3937' nhr.	Producing Meth	,	Flowing		Yes No		er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/A	Bbls.	Gas M	Mcf	Wate N/A			Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIO				Production Inter-	val		7PA=-
Vented Sold	✓ Used on Lease	[	Open Hole	✓ Perf.		ually Comp.	Commingled		RECEIVE
(ii veineu, Subi	ACO-18.)	[	Other (Specify	/)	<del></del>	**************************************			JEC 13 2000

KCC WICHITA

	VYIT	1 <b>4</b>	ADDRÉ	ss	erscon 1.0.Box 3	Warrior 99		-				Nº 108	872	
Ser	vices, Ir	ic.	CITY, S	TATE, ZIP (	den City	, Ks						PAGE 1	OF SEP	
ess ex	y, Ks w	ELL/PROJECT NO.  KET TYPE CONT SERVICE SALES		LEASE	obertson Ork Co	COUNTY/PARISH ROCKS RIG NAME/NO.	ST/ K- SHI VIA	PPED DELIVERED S'/ W	on Pa		ORI	7-06 S DER NO.	WNER S came	
AL LOCATION		ELL TYPE  Oil  VOICE INSTRUCTION	ONS	De	velopmen	newwell - La	ng strong	WELL PËRM	T NO.		WE	LL LOCATION	<u> </u>	
PRICE FERENCE	SECONDARY R			JNTING CCT DE		DESCRIPTION	9 9 9	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	 VT
575					MILEAGE # 10	5		\$	9 mi			4 0	20	990
578					Pump C	harne		(a)	lead		-	1250 0		<u>্রাক্ত</u>
281					Mud	flush		500	1 90			75	1	<mark>ट्र</mark> ा०
321					Xigued 1	KCL for 2016	KIL flush	1 7	134 L	1	<u> </u>	26 9		$\frac{2}{\infty}$
407				_	Lasert	NU	re co		<u>jea</u>	····	ア	310 00	310	<u>기</u> ®
406					Latch		1 Duttle	7	Ca		113	235 00		
402	RECEIV	ED		-	Centra			- 1	eu	55		36 00		2 0
403 404	CEC 15 2			-	Port	Basket:			en	<u>51</u>	M	280 00		<u> </u>
419	CC WIC					Collar Hood	Ro. L.I	<b>+</b>	lea	27 25	(4)	23001€0 23001€0	2300	$\neg$
117	CCC WIL	HILF.			Rota	Trag Traa	<u> Mental</u>			<u> </u>	<del>                                     </del>	1,	1	
					From (	Continuetion	Dane 2		+			P366 11	5812 2897	
ms and con	Customer hereby ditions on the reve d to, PAYMENT, I	rse side hereof	f which inc	lude,		AYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIF WITHOUT E WE UNDER	SURVEY MENT PERFORMED REAKDOWN? STOOD AND	AGRE	E DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	8709	1
	ANTY provisions.				SWIFT SE	ERVICES, INC	MET YOUR OUR SERV		<del>- </del>		<del>                                     </del>			<u>i</u>
	USTOMER OR CUSTOM ELIVERY OF GOODS	ER'S AGENT PRIOR	<b>е то</b>		P.O.	BOX 466	WE OPERA AND PERFO CALCULATI	TED THE EQUIPMEN DRMED JOB ONS				Rocks TAX 5.3%	355	1,20
NED TO		SIGNED 2850	<u> </u>		785-	TY, KS 67560 798-2300	ARE YOU'S	ATISFIED WITH OUR YES CUSTOMER DID N	ot wish to			TOTAL	9065	<del>                                     </del>
PERALOR	Tucke		ACCEPTA	APPROV		CES The customer hereb	y acknowledges recei	ot of the materials a	nd services	s listed on th	is ticket.		Thank?	You
12	J pucke												munk	Tou:

PO Box 466

ervice			, KS 675 5-798-23		Ci	American W	berrior	ľ	Robert	son	#10	1527-	06	PAGE 0	گ
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC	CCOUNTI	VG TIN		DESCRI	PHON 2		ony.		άτγ. Ι üλ	Zares UNITA			
325						Standard	1 Cmt		150	et s			18	1650	
284						Colseal			7	جاث	<u> </u>	30	8	210	<u> </u>
283			-			Salt			750		<u> </u>		مع	150	
285						CFR-I			71	165		4	32	284	100
325 284 28 <b>3</b> 285 276						Flocéle			<i>3</i> 8	192		1	35	47	7 50
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		-		-				>							<del> </del>
<del></del>													<del> </del>		<u> </u>
					_			<u>(</u>			İ		<del> </del>		 <del> </del>
					<del> </del>		The Co						+		+
													†		†
											<u> </u>				<u> </u>
					+			-	<u> </u>		<u> </u>				+
· •									<del></del>		<del></del>		<del> </del>		<del>                                     </del>
															T +
									· [	-			<u> </u>		<u> </u>
		$\vdash$	-										<del> </del>		<del> </del>
						<u> </u>									<del>                                     </del>
		-											-		<del> </del>
	RECEIVED	$\vdash \vdash$			_			$\dashv$	<del> </del>		· <del></del>		∔┤		<u> </u>
C01	DEC :5 2008				SER	NICE CHARGE C'eme	n L	-	CUBIC FEET		<u>_</u>	1	10	11 -	
581 583	KCC WICHITA	H			MIL	TOTAL WEIGHT 54	LOADED MILES	<del> </del>	ON MILES	30/ 39/,	48	1	82	165	48
		•	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	, terres,	- comment						NUÂÑON TOTAL		2897	

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

21061

REMIT TO P.O. BOX RUSSELI		SAS 676	65		SE	RVICE POINT	ssoe
DATE 10-2-06 SE	ic.	TWP.	RANGE 20	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	<u> </u>	JOB FINISH
LEASEROBERTSONWI		10	LOCATION PA	lco 25 160	ري الح	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR VEW (Circle		70	Location / / /	20 20 100		CAGAGA	
OLD ON CONCIN	- One)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N.H-				
CONTRACTOR D	25C0	Jexy		OWNER		N/C	.)\ <u>\</u>
TYPE OF JOB	IRE	4CE				DEC 1	2 2005
HOLE SIZE	24	T.D		CEMENT		COMEIR	ENTIAL
CASING SIZE	2		PTH 213	AMOUNT O	// -		
TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE			PTH		Bu Com 3-	2	
TOOL			PTH PTH				
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	COMMON_	150	@ 1065	159750
MEAS. LINE			DE JOINT	POZMIX			
CEMENT LEFT IN CS	SG.	15'		GEL	3	<u> </u>	4995
PERFS.				CHLORIDE	5_	@ <u>46</u> 6	2334
DISPLACEMENT	la	26 66	./s	ASC		@	
	EQUI	PMENT				@	
	-					@	
PUMP TRUCK CEN	MENTE	R B	<i>i []</i>		,	@	
	LPER		teve_			@	
BULK TRUCK		······································				@	
# DRI	VER	B	Randon			@	
BULK TRUCK		•				@	
# DRI	VER			- HANDLING	458	<u>@ 199</u>	30 20
				MILEAGE _		1m.1=	_ 853 ×
	REM	ARKS:			,	1	L 3033 8
Ran 5 Jts	0				SERV	'ICE	
Cent w/ 13	50 per						01=40
Dilana alu		106	phls	PUMPTRUC	CK CHARGE		81500
gong pro	Suy	2.0	<i>101</i> 5	EXTRA FOC	TAGE	@	2
Court do		Pier	<u> </u>	MILEAGE _			
						_	
CHARGE TO:	neki	160	Working	<del></del>			
•				<del></del>		TOTA	L 417500
STREET							
CITY	STA	TE	ZIP		PLUG & FLOA	AT EQUIPME	NT
						@	
To Allied Compating	Co. In	0					
To Allied Cementing You are hereby reque			anting aquinman				
and furnish cementer			<b>-</b>	·· .			
contractor to do work		-		10			
done to satisfaction a					,	TOTA	L
contractor. I have rea	-		_	ND			
CONDITIONS" liste				TAX		_	
CONDITIONS Hate	on the	0 10 10150	, side.	тота сна	RGE		
			<b>\</b>	DISCOUNT		IF PA	ID IN 30 DAYS
1	1/	/					
SIGNATURE	May	feel		<del></del>	PRIN	ΓED NAME	



CHARGE TO:	Warrin In	
ADDRESS		
		Co. 1. 1
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
		10/5
TIEASE	LCOUNTY/PARISH	ISTATE ICITY

	TICKET	
	• · · · · · ·	
ME	10809	•

			L				Co.	7. 1 2 (	<u>(</u> ,			·		•	<u>-</u>	
Seri	vices,	inc.	C	CITY, STATE, Z	IP CO	DE			Ws.			PAGE	1 OF	1		
SERVICE LOCATIONS			10	LEAS	SE P	COUNTY/PARISH Racks	STATE	CITY	U		DA'	TE 0 - 17 · 06	OWNER 50/	-		
2.		TICKET TYPE CON SERVICE SALES		ror ess Well Sar vice RIGNAMENO. SHIPPED IDE						e 1		RDER NO.				
4.		WELL TYPE	/			Loperet Tools Poillo	llor	WELL PERMI	T NO.		WE	LL LOCATION			<del></del>	
REFERRAL LOCATION	1	INVOICE INSTRUCTION						1		<u> </u>						
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCOUNTING ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AM	TNUC		
100			1			MILEAGE PU		40	111		 <del> </del>	<u> </u>		60	- 0	
105			/			Port Collor to al Rental wi	MAS	/	rd		<u> </u>	400	c V	00		
				1								<u> </u>		-   -		
						·			<del> </del>			<del></del>		<del> </del>		
						,			<del>                                     </del>			1				
REC	CEIVED											İ				
<del></del>	5 2006	•					·		-					<u>.  </u>		
KCC	WICHIT	A							<u> </u>				_			
									<del>i</del>			<del></del>		<del> </del>		
tEGAL TERMS: the terms and con	ditions on the re	everse side hereo	whic	ch include,	IN REMILPAYMENT O: OUREC			SURVEY AGO OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?			E UN- DIS- DECIDED AGREE		1/1	    so	c 0	
but are not limited			DEMI	NITY, and		SWIFT SERVICES, INC.	WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE WA	S? AS			ļ					
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS By Nock, Kondo					P.O. BOX 466	PERFORMED WIT WE OPERATED TO AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	HE EQUIPMEN D JOB				Rooks TAX 5.3%	; 2		<u></u> 20		
X See Same S		IME SIGNED /2/5		□ A.M. 126 P.M.		NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300	ARE YOU SATISF			□ NO		TOTAL	48	 	20	
		CUSTOMER	ACC	EPTANCE O	F MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknow					is ticket.	I				

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!



SWIFT OPERATOR

Nick Kube

CHARGE TO:	11101	Wi.	16.5	Inc.	
ADDRESS	 				

TICKET 10808

Thank You!

Seri	vices, Inc.		, STATE, ZIP CO	DE .						PAGE 1	OF /			
1. // Sys Ks.  2. Noss C. J. Ks.  TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR  SALES  WELL TYPE  WI				COUNTY/PARISH STATE  RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPER VIA  LCATEGORY JOB PURPOSE  VELOPM-11  CONCAT POLICE  COUNTY/PARISH  STATE  K S  SHIPPER VIA  T  COUNTY/PARISH  RIG NAME/NO.  SHIPPER VIA  T  COUNTY/PARISH  STATE  K S  SHIPPER VIA  T  COUNTY/PARISH  STATE  K S  SHIPPER VIA  T  SHIPPER			/ · 10.		//	ORDER NO.				
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE PART NUMBER		COUNTING ACCT DF	DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	•		
575 578		1		MILEAGE 103	(ellar)		21	15///	,	400	160	1		
_ > / «		1		Pump Charge Port	2 2222		19	1741		1250 00	1250			
330		2		SMD Centy + CONFIDE	Mila:	130	sks			13 50	1753	000		
276	b# / - 1 /	2		Florele		<b>3</b> 2	#1			100	40	(0)		
	RECEIVED											 		
	DEC 19 2006						-			110		 		
581 583	<b>CC WICHIT</b>	A 2		Coment Service Charge		342.8				110	192 392	50		
LEGAL TERMS: the terms and con-	Customer hereby acknorditions on the reverse sid	e hereof which i	include,	REMIT PAYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK WE UNDERSTOO	VEY PERFORMED DOWN?	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	3740	30		
LIMITED WARR	•	·	rr, and	SWIFT SERVICES, INC.	MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE W	S? AS		<u> </u>						
START OF WORK OR DE िमेक्ट	USTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGE ELIVERY OF GOODS BY JU	NT PRIOR TO	c	P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560	PERFORMED WIT WE OPERATED T AND PERFORMES CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	HE EQUIPMENT O JOB '7				Rooks TAX 5.3%	95	114		
X Jir Smith DATE SIGNED	17 - CC TIME SIGNED	215	AM.	785-798-2300	ARE YOU SATISF	TOMER DID NOT		NO RESPOND		TOTAL	3835	   니니		
	CU	STOMER ACCEP	TANCE OF MA	TERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknow	vlerines receint of t	ne materials and	services	listed on th	is ticket	•				

APPROVAL

\* SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** PRESSURE (PSI) CUSTOMER . PUMPS DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING 1000 ATIHOIM DO <del>SECEINED</del> 1110 1000 1115 350 500 550 1155



Date: 12-12-2006

KCC DEC 1 2 2003 CONFIDENTIAI

Kansas Corporation Commission Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

RE: Well Kobar (sm 10

Dear Corporation Commission,

American Warrior, Inc. request that you please hold the enclosed information confidential for as long as the law allows.

Sincerely,

Mancy E. Davis

Compliance Coordinator

**NED** 

**Enclosure** 

DEC 15 2005
KCC WICHITA